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The Generic Congressional Ballot has shifted from a 3% Republican advantage in July to a
1% Democratic advantage now. This is the first time a generic Congressional Democrat has
taken the lead in this battleground poll all year.

Young men (+13) and women (+10) have moved towards a generic Democrat.
Independents voters have moved by a similar margin (+11).
Support for a generic Democrat has improved in Democratic incumbent seats (+7).

On the full Presidential Ballot, Kamala Harris leads with 48% of the vote to Trump at 46%.
The head-to-head ballot shows a narrowing of Harris’ lead to just 1% at 48% Harris, 47%
Trump. Only 5% of the electorate remains undecided.

Independents (4%) are most likely to vote for a third-party presidential candidate. Only 2%
of Republicans and 1% of Democrats would vote for someone else.

Harris is over performing the generic Congressional ballot with Independents (+14) and
parents (+13).

More than half of voters still disapprove of the job the Biden-Harris Administration is doing.
Half of Independent voters (54%) disapprove. A plurality of Democrats (40%) only somewhat
approve.

Two-in-three voters disapprove of the job that Congress is doing, which can be seen across
party lines. Independent voters are less likely to say they approve (5%) compared to
Republicans (17%) or Democrats (16%). Approval is higher for voters’ individual members of
Congress at 45% approve, 35% disapprove. 7 CYGNAL



Joe Biden’s image (41% favorable, 57% unfavorable) has improved from his lowest point in
July but is still 16% net unfavorable. Meanwhile, Kamala Harris’ image has seen considerable
improvement since being made the Democratic nominee. Her image stands nearly 1-to-1 at
49% favorable, 50% unfavorable.

Harris’ image is split at 49% with Independent voters but has seen a considerable 38%
net improvement. Her favorables have increased 16% with Democrats as well.

Her image is also 6% net-favorable with suburban voters, improving net-26% since July.

Donald Trump’s image has remained relatively steady, with some improvement seen among his
favorables (+2).

A maijority of voters (59%) are deciding who they are voting for more than a month out from
Election Day. Only 10% say they are deciding on Election Day. Young women (17%), non-
college men (13%), non-college women (14%), and Republicans (13%) are most likely to
decide on Election Day.

Independent voters are more spread out in when they will decide, compared to
Republicans and Democrats.

Looking at vote motivation, Trump voters are more likely to be voting for a candidate they like
and support (54%) than Harris voters (47%).
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A strong maijority of voters (84%) say that the stakes in the 2024 election are higher than
previous elections, two-thirds say it is much higher. Harris voters are more likely to say that
the stakes are higher (88%) than Trump Voters (84%).

A plurality of voters believe that Kamala Harris will win in the 2024 general election, while a
third (36%) believe Trump will win. One-in-five are unsure who will win.

9% of Trump voters believe that Harris will win, more than Harris voters who think Trump
will win (2%).

A plurality of Independents believe that Harris will win (45%) while only a quarter (25%)
say Trump will win, less than the number of Independents voting for Trump (39%).

Most voters watched last Tuesday’s debate live (62%) while only 13% of voters did not see it
at all. Democrats (93%) watched the debate at a higher rate than Republicans (85%) or
Independents (85%).

Kamala Harris was described as the winner of the debate by more than half of voters (54%).
Only a quarter of voters (25%) say Trump won.

Half of Independent voters (52%) say that Harris won, with 14% of Republicans saying the
same. More than a quarter of Republicans (28%) and Independents (27%) say that neither
won the debate.

Among the words in the debate association test, Kamala Harris leads Trump % CYGNAL
in all categories.
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How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President, U.S. Congress, and state offices? @ CYGNAL



| Direction of U.S.
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL
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Percent Change: US Direction (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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| Generic Congressional Ballot
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If the November 5th general election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic

candidate for U.S. Congress?
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Trend: Generic Ballot
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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| Image: Joe Biden

57.1%

40.8%

0,
2.0% 1%
Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Never heard of

O ‘\@& Q Q,(Q & &

X @ KO QP P P
P & 3 '\QQ‘; AP P é\ee\%%@&ooeé\é})@ o\»@%@'f?%

\:s&% @Qb (§ & \29% O&Q OQ\Q}Q\Q i\

ST FIFF T P A

Favorable Total

Unfavorable Total

Very favorable 16% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 16% 28% 13% 20% 18% 20% 24% 19% 14% 4% 7%

Somewhat favorable 3% 5%  26%

e .

25% 14% 20%.21% 19% 28% 14% 21% 29% 23%.19% 23% 20% 23% 21%

13%

7% 6% 15% M% 7% 7% 1% 10% 14% 15% 15% 6% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 13%

12%

Somewhat unfavorable 8% 13% 1%

Very unfavorable

Noopinion 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2%

Never heardof 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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| Trend: Joe Biden Image
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Percent Change: Joe Biden Image (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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| Image: Donald Trump
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Trend: Donald Trump Image
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Percent Change: Donald Trump Image (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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| Image: Kamala Harris
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris? @ CYGNAL



Trend: Kamala Harris Image
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I Percent Change: Kamala Harris Image (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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| Image: JD Vance
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of JD Vance?
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| Image: Tim Walz
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No Opini()n 6% 4% 12% 12% 7% 6% 7% 14% 5% 8% 12% 6% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 11% 5% 8%

Never heard of 4% 2% 1% 19% 6% 3% 1% 4% 14% 5% 6% 17% 2% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 10% 4% 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Tim Walz?

............ o " ...- 7“/0 .......
... = . = o ..... = .. = ..

ey 9%

21% 16%

16% 12% 20% 17% 13% 13% 16% 11% 5% 20% 10% 13% 17% 16% 14% 12% 9%
9% 3% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 10% 14% 5% 9% 3%
22% 6% . 16% 24% .... 5% .. 14% 14% ...
14% 3% 8% 8% 12% 11% 13% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 17% 8% 9% 9%
9% 5% 5% 1% 12% 10% 11% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 21% 12% 6% 8% 6%
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| Top Priority

30.1%

19.8%
11.7% 9.7%
. (0]
8.0%
4.99 0
Yo 4.6% 3.8%
Inflation and Border Threats to Jobs and the Abortion Climate Healthcare Election
cost of living security and democracy economy change integrity
illegal
immigration
X @
Q N
L AR
e & P F L LL P \\q’obc,‘z’ PN &
P () SIS S L > 0 2 O L
L"‘&DQ) 1, V b % 0%\ ®f0® 00\} (QOQ 0@ «Q\‘Z:%\Jr%fb
@@@Q%Q@@Q O AT T (T F P o e Ff o T P e
Inflation and cost of living [EZEA 23 43% M 31% |34%, 26%
Border security and illegal immigration 15% I3 . 1% 10% 16% 18% VA4 KL 16% 2% 1% 10% 15%
Threats to democracy 1% 11%. 4% 12% 8% 13% 8% 7% 15% 12% 11% 12% 11% . 6% 11%.13% 13% 8% 9%
Jobs and the economy 12% 12% 8% 10% 9% 5% 11% 11% 7% 10% 14% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 15% 11%
Abortion 5% 4% 2% 14% 12% 9% 5% 3% 12% 12% 5% [14% 4% 12% 8% 10% 5% 2% 16% 2% 7% 18% 8% 7% 15% 9%

9% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 7% 3% 1% 9% 10% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 1%

5%

Climate change 9%

Healthcare 6% 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 7%

Election integrity 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3%

National security 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2%

Crime and public safety 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%

Unsure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Which one of the following issues do you believe should be the top priority for Congress?

1%

2%

6%

5%

2%

1%

4%

4%

3%

3%

5%

1%

1%

8%

2%

2%

1%

1%

5%

5%

3%

3%

3%

1%

2%

4%

2%

6%

2%

1%

7%

5%

5%

3%

2%

0%

5%

6%

4%

3%

4%

1%

3.5%

2.7%
° 1.2%
I
National Crime and Unsure
security public safety
O &R & &S
O
3 SO LI o
,@Q q,Q D T F P S
S R 8% AN
£§° SIS FE S F S OQ@OQ

8%

9%

9%

4%

3%

4%

3%

5%

3%

13%

10%

8%

4%

5%

3%

3%

2%

1%

38% XA

14% 4% 13%

1% 9% 10% 8%

7% 2% 14% 8%

6% 1% 9% 5%

5% 2% 8% 4%

4% 6% 2% 5%

4% 5% 2% 3%

2% 2% 3% 2%

1% 1% 2% 1%

12%

9%

9%

5%

5%

4%

4%

3%

1%

12%

6%

8%

14%

5%

5%

0%

2%

4%

0%

N

13%

5 o o

5% 12% 11% 12%

12% 9% 12% 6%

10% 8% 7% 9%

4% 4% 6% 4%

6% 4% 4% 9%

1% 4% 3% 6%

5% 4% 3% 5%

7% 3% 3% 1%

2% 0%
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| Trend: Top Priority

29.7% 30.1% Inflation and cost of
living

Border security and
illegal immigration

==@== Threats to democracy
=== Jobs and the economy
==@==_Abortion

==o== Climate change

Healthcare

==g==_Election integrity
=== National security
====(Crime and public safety
131% 12.9% 138% === Unsure
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I Percent Change: Top Priority (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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Inflation and cost of living - II 5% 2%
Border security and illegal immigration IIII
Threats to democracy -8% 7% o 8% III

Jobs and the economy & % 2%
Abortion | 1 | | 3%
Climate change
Healthcare

Election integrity ¥ 1 1%
National security

Crime and public safety

Unsure



| Full Presidential Ballot

ATT% 46.3%
6.0%

2.5% 3.5%
[
Democrats Kamala Republicans Another candidate Undecided
Harris and Tim Donald Trump and not listed
Walz JD Vance
N ‘\?} % Q}(\ Q& &
x @ FeP L F
SECAEN oF P T 10 F & & 52
@b‘ Q)b‘ 6\06\ CS W b& ¥ A .\o'be’ob@(},j,\ é{b(:}@ N NS N ‘(19"19 Q 3 e;$ {bQ.\'Q%\Qc})(\c?%o'b
Mo & 28 o S AN A S se D s S e T S S R S SR o
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N
Democrats Kamala Harris and Tim Walz ............. 5% .. 9%
Republicans Donald Trump and JD Vance . % | 56% . 29% . .. .. 4% . 5% .30% 5% .. 18% 23%.
Definitely Democrats Kamala Harris and Tim Walz ....... 31% ........ 3% . 6% ....... 1% ... 26% ...
% 8%

Probably Democrats Kamala Harris and Tim Walz 6% 3% 3% 14% 5% 2% 3% 5% 10% 4% 7% 15% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 1% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 4% 19

2% 6% 18% 16% 6% 5% 6%

Probably Republicans Donald Trump and JD Vance 8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 5% 10% 8% 6% 5% 9% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 10% 11% 1% 10% 10% 1% 6% 1% 10% 9% 7% 6% 8% 1% 2% 5% 7% 7% 1% 8% 7% 4%

... = ..... - . = .... . . = .... 4% .. . ...

Another candidate not listed 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 11% 18% 3% 2% 1%

Definitely Republicans Donald Trump and JD Vance

Undecided 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 9% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 19% 17% 3% 5% 4%

If the November 5th general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote for? @ C Y G N A |_



Head-to-Head Presidential

48.0% 47.3%

4.8%
Jemocrats Kamala  Republicans Undecided
Harris and Tim Donald Trump and
Walz JD Vance

N @R S
SN Nl @40 6\06‘\06‘\0 N
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W\
Democrats Kamala Harris and Tim Walz lll 66% 6! LR 10% 92%
Republicans Donald Trump and JD Vance 9 7% l 30% l l 6%

Deﬁnitely Pemocrats iKamala farris and Tim Walz lllllll ‘I lHllll ”

Probably Democrats Kamala Harrisand TimWalz 7% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4% 9% 5% 6% 12% 3% 5% 9% 4% 6% 2% 10% 6% 3% 10% 3% 5% 13% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 6% 15% 17% 7% 4% 6%

Probably Republicans Donald Trump and JD Vance 10% 9% 10% 10% 5% 5% 10% 9% 9% 5% 12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 1% 13% 3% 10% 11% 3% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 8% 8% 13% 3% 6% 8% 14% 13% 9% 8% 4%

Undecided 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 9% 1% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 28% 31% 4% 6% 4%

If the November 5th general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote for? @ C Y G N A L



| Trend: H2H Presidential

47.2%
44%% 24.8%
38.1%
%;_1),_2% 33.7%

ﬁ% 11.1%

— /-
<
%, %/‘ . %; .
< <%
Democrats Kamala Harris and Republicans Donald Trump Definitely Democrats Kamala
Tim Walz and JD Vance Harris and Tim Walz
Probably Republicans Donald Definitely Republicans === _|Jndecided
Trump and JD Vance Donald Trump and JD Vance

11.8%

Probably Democrats Kamala
Harris and Tim Walz
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| Percent Change: H2H Presidential (July 2024 to Sept 2024)

Q & Q&
X & X O QX7
SN & N PO S &
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Democrats Kamala Harris and Tim Walz /& % | 4% | 4% | 6% | 7% | 9% | 6% | 9 % | 2% % % | 4% 2 % | T% 1% | 10% | 7%
Republicans Donald Trump and JD Vance 6

Definitely Democrats Kamala Harris and Tim Walz [EE3ss % | 9% | 9% % | 9% 2 % % % | 7% % | 18% % % % | 21% | 18% | 11% | 13% | 10% 22% | 1% | 15% | 16% | 22% | 10% | 13% | 10%

Probably Democrats Kamala Harris and Tim Walz 6 II.IIIIIIIII
Probably Republicans Donald Trump and JD Vance o o
Definitely Republicans Donald Trump and JD Vance g 8% | 9 % | 4 | g % g | % 9 |
Undecided 15 IIIIIIII 23% 2% II .
i |
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot to H2H Presidential

Republican candidate
Democratic candidate
Definitely the Republican candidate
Probably the Republican candidate
Probably the Democratic candidate
Definitely the Democratic candidate &

Unsure
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| Election Determination

% 4.8%
0, 0, 8 0 (o)
5% 3% 8% 5% 1.0% 1.8% 7% 2.5% 7%
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Unsure
< S
K & 5 CQOQ @Q){Z\OQQ@O@Q
6 @ X Q o (o) 2
< g 5\ 0\ N 3 ¥ ‘\\Q’b S & @5 & SN NS %\Q x B ,@,§ 'bQ-\_ & \’\‘00\00) &
o & X & ® ST (@ @‘q}\&q}oq £ P& F SRS R F P S N
DI, & O & X %\®® ‘QS‘?)Q @000‘\®$‘°\\’00'\%'2§%be &@éo\?\@O@Q@
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Low Interest: 0-5 7% 3% 3% 11% 2% 0% 4% 5% 7% 2% 8% 12% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 11% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 13% 4% 6% 9% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 14% 8% 4% 7% 3%
Mid-Interest: 6-9 25% 7% 6% 22% 9% 2% 10% 17% 14% 10% 24% 19% 10% 9% 16% 12% 12% 11% 16% 13% 9% 18% 12% 9% 27% 23% 15% 18% 17% 7% 9% 13% 12% 26% 24% 13% 13% 10%

High Interest: 10

0 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
2 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1%
3 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
4 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
5 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2%
6 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
T 4% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2%
8 10% 2% 2% 8% 3% 0% 3% 7% 6% 2% 11% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 7% 6% 3% 3%
QO 9% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4% 4% 10% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4%
Unsure 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

On a scale of 0 to 10, how determined are you to vote in this year’'s November general elections for President and Congress, with O
meaning not determined at all and 10 meaning extremely determined?

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
1%
2%
6%
4%
0%

0%
0%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
2%
5%
4%
0%

81.7%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

3%
1%
3%
1%
2%
4%
1%
9%
11%
6%
1%

0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
7%
5%
1%
4%
3%
3%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
2%
0%
3%
5%
4%
1%

1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
4%
6%
1%

0%
0%
0%
1%
1%
0%
0%
2%
4%
3%
0%
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| Determination Change

83.9%

Definitely Increased:
Trump voters — 62%
Harris voters — 60%

Probably Increased:
Trump voters — 22%
Harris voters — 28%

Increased

> > > S 3 &L
o o P @\6\\:\\@
e R S O 0 S & &
e (GRS & N 0
@@@QLQQ®®Q$C’@Q%®Q®

Increased Total 88% | 79% | 88% 85% [85% | 87% 83% | 85% | 82%

Decreased Total 10% 5% 3% 11% 4% 3% 7% 6% 8% 4% 11% 10% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%

Probably increased [30% 21% 26% 29% 24% 22% 24%
Probably decreased 5% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1% 5% 4% 7% 2% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%

Definitely decreased 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Unsure 1% 14% 9% 10% 9% 4% 15% 9% 7% 9% 13% 7% 12% 9% 12% 9% 9%

Would you say your determination to vote in this year's November general elections for President and Congress has increased or

decreased in the last month?

26% 27% 24% 24% 27% 25% 24% 26% 26% 24% 21% 33% 26% 21% 31% 26% 25% 21% 22% 27%

9.89
6.4% o
—
Decreased Unsure
O &R L
N X2 @ e
R\ NS S XL O
3 ’b”\\ @ O ,\QQ Vv Q Q}Q $’b 6\- \\0 0\56 ()0'((\ Oé\
Q}é {b N Q\ xo &y x \q’ \(\ \Ql .%(b 0 \Q \(\ %)
& ¥ &2 @ & be &(\ (0@’? Q\{. @Q ‘O'b &F Ko RS
0 “Q $‘° NO ‘b S 5&93 &ké \2\\% Q;Z‘ &ké OO Q‘?J R

6% 9% 3% 6% 13% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 21% 19% 6% 8% 4%
R e <
26% 27% 25% 22% 28% 22% 25% 26% 23% 26% 24% 32%
2% 4% 7% 1% 4% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 13% 15% 4% 5% 3%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2% 1%

6% 8% 14% 7% 10% 1% 7% 12% 9% 7% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9% 19% 24% 9% 10% 11%
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| Biden-Harris Job Approval

55.1%

38.0%

6.6%
Approve Disapprove Neither Undecided

VGNP
N S O XS o
& '\QQ 4 ,19 \Q}O *xbo‘\o o‘)@o\\"@ @'8\

NN N, Sa \l_x 1@ & & )

@° &S & S L S S

e RS A SRR R il o

Approve Total

Disapprove Total

16% 14% 15% 10% 18% 27% 16%

21% . 18% 23% 27%

3%

Strongly approve 15% 13% 23% 15% 14% 15% 19% 18% 18% 1%

Somewhat approve 23% 16% 14% 18%.22% 28% 20% 20% 21% 24% 19% 3%

Neither approve nor disapprove 8% 5% 13% 7% 2% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 2%

12%

9% 2% 12% 7%

Somewhat disapprove 8% 4% 5% 18% 7% 6% 4% 8% 13% 9% 5% 18% 5% 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 10% 10% 5% 13% 9%

0%

Strongly disapprove

Undecided 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Biden-Harris Administration is doing in the White House?

16% 21% 17% 13% 17% 17% 16% 1% . 18% 17% 6% 18% 14% 11%
22% 19%.24% 22% 21% 24% 2% .22% 23% 19% 20% 22%.
5% 18% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 2% 9% 4% 6% 22% 6% 8% 5%

7% 15%

.26

0%

14% 10% 8% 12%

1%

7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 12%

0%

®

6%

1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Trend: Biden-Harris Job Approval

57.4%
56.5% 49 o
54.9% 2 o6.4% 55.1%
47.3%
46.4%
45.3% e
43.8% 44 7% - -
0,
36.7% 37 2% 37.5% 236.1% 38 0%
21.4% 20.9% 20.5% o
13.8%
15.3% 16.3% 7% 16.1%
1.1% e 11.1% 10.1% o7
7.3% —5-e%
- 5.4% 5.7% 5.6% o
1.1% 0.9% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3%
92 v
9,; A %/. , %_} 3 oﬁ' . ‘S,QO/ .
~ ¥ < < <%
Approve Disapprove Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly === Jndecided
Total Total approve approve === gpprove nor disapprove disapprove

disapprove
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I Percent Change: Biden-Harris Job Approval (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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Approve Total = 7% | 5% | 3% | 2% 6% | 4% | 6%
Disapprove Total -11°

2%

T IIII

Somewhat approve B % | 1 % % | 5% % | 79 9 ¥ Y % | 6% % | 6% [B
Neither approve nor disapprove 1% | 2% | 2%

T - I. .
R | III. I

Undecided




| Trump Job Approval

48.2% 46.4%

5.0%
%
Approve Disapprove Neither Undecided
N ,(\@( QL Q&
X < 0O ‘QQ. 00
° S St FFTO & L0
v & N A DD S P> . Q ORI F &SP
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Approve Total

..

Disapprove Total

Strongly approve

15% 20% 17% 9% 8% 8% 16% 19% 8% 9% 18% 9% 18% 8% 14% 12% 13%19% 4% 16% 18% 2% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 10% 16% 19%

Somewhat approve

Neitherapprove nOrdiSapprOVe 5% 5% 2% 10% 2% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 9% 2% 5% 10% 1% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4%

3% 4% 3% 13% 6% 4% 4% 3% 9% 8% 3% 12% 4% 7% 10% 5% 7% 2% 9% 9% 3% 10% 7% 5% 10% 13% 8% 6% 7% 6% 1%

0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Undecided

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump did as president?

5% 1% 12% 15% 13% 14% 9%

4% 3% 4% 13% 5% 4% 7%

10% 18% 6% 7% 9%

0%

5% 6%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Trend: Trump Job Approval

48.3% 0 48.2%

47.4% 46-8% 192 47.1& K
45370 e ——— ToOwT 4‘8 Yo
40.4% 39.7% 39.7% 40.1%

O 38.4% —®

. s 35.5%
34.0% 42.9% 33.3% -

31.0%

—

0,
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I Percent Change: Trump Job Approval (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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| Congress Job Approval

66.2%

13.9%

Approve Disapprove
& N @b‘x & o°\ R 06- Q’bo
Mo’ L N Ooéoe- S QQ

DX @@Q 7N«
Approve Total
Disapprove Total

Strongly approve 6% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2%

Somewhat approve 12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 14% 15% 13%

16% 16% 8% 20% 17% 9% 11% 17% 20% 11% 17%

Neither approve nor disapprove

o v o 0
ser s 9 i o

Undecided 3% 0% 2% 9% 6% 6% 1% 2% 7% 7% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Congress as a whole is doing?

18% 10% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 10% 13% 15% 17% 15%

73% 75% | 57% | 65% | 70% | 75% | 67% | 60% | 68% | 64% | 65% | 72% | 63% | 64% | 66%
%

1% 1% 3% 2%

19% 14% 16% 15% 15%

15.3%
4.7%
Neither Undecided
N Qe S
X @ KL Q7T
Sy é@\@ . Q@e Do Q@?& P& &
SN NG s P E 66’290\00\00"0
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17% 12% 14% 12% 14% 15% 12%

66% | 66% | 68% | 57% | 60% | 61% | 57% | 68% | 72% |67% | 66% | 70% | 67% | 70% | 73% | 67% 64%

3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

17% 16% 16% 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 9% 4%
64%) 67%
1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3%

1% 13% 6%

9% 15% 5% 14% 13% 1% 11% 11% 16% 11% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 6% 2% 12% 13% 9%

16% 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 15% 14% 7%

6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 7%

22% 19% 21% 15% 12% 15% 13% 13% 14% 9% 21% 14% 17% 11%
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| Trend: Congress Job Approval
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Percent Change: Congress Job Approval (July 2024 to Sept 2024)

Approve Total

Disapprove Total

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Neither approve nor disapprove

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Undecided

3%

4%

6%

6%

‘“I

i I
2% | 4% 3% 2% | 6% 4%

B I%

L._
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| Member of Congress Job Approval

35.1% 35.3%

20.4%

9.2%

Approve Disapprove Neither Undecided
Q&R L&
> @ r L P FF
NN S S F 10 Lo
vx bu C)O\ 00\ Q & «\b' Q,bo @&é» éq} éra (;}@ N GQ,\Q G IO Q@*\@A*. bé\‘oé\(\oo\&p %@'b
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Approve Total 39% 45% | 31% | 33% | 43% 36%33% 37% | 34% | 32% | 35% | 36% | 32% | 37% | 34% | 34% 38% | 36% | 35% | 36% | 36% [ 47% 33% | 38% |37%
Disapprove Total EERAEEAPEL: 5% | 41% | 389 37% |41% | 34% 33% | 31% 39% |31%

13%

9%

10%

Strongly approve 8% % 13% 12% 5% 5% 10% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve

Neither approve nor disapprove
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 14% 14%

s [N~ - IO~ B - M S S E - = - IIIIIIIIIII

Undecided 9% 5% 5% 15% 11% 9% 6% 6% 1% 14% 9% 10% 5% 11% 5% 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 2% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 13% 11% 9% 8% 15%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that your member of Congress is doing? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: Member of Congress Job Approval
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Percent Change: Member of Congress Job Approval (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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Approve Total

Disapprove Total

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Neither approve nor disapprove

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Undecided
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| Vote Decide Timeline

58.8%

14.2%
10.3%
6.2% 5.8% 4.7%
More than a month A few weeks before About a week A few days before On Election Day Unsure
sefore Election Day Election Day  before Election Day Election Day
N *{\6\ 2 L& &
O L@
& 2 W XL
N . &> oS P & g ‘\.«\\b e?" {ofa-‘\ @@Q;Qb@(},gaé@@}@ > @ %\QQX \‘19 S @“i‘s\z@é—Q\kcl{\o‘E’i\oé;@&
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More than a month before Election Day [ b 5B 4B% | 64% |B5% |4T%|62% |61% |5O% |60% 57% 61% % | 3%  46% 69% 60% H 51% 45% | 50%

A few weeks before Election Day 12% 13% 18% 13% 15% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 13% 15% 16% 10% 14% 17% 13%) 18% [13% 14% 18% 10% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 14% 17% 23% 14% 15% 12%

About a week before Election Day 5% 6% 3% 11% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3%|10% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 10% 6% 9% &% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 1% 9% 6% 7% 3%

Afew days before Election Day 9% 1% 7%J 9% 4% 4% 3% | 7% 8% | 4% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%[10% 5% 4% 10% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 46% 1% 6% 6% 7%

On Election Day  12% 9% 5%) 17% 1% 3% 4% §13% 14%) 7% 10% 17% &% 8% 15% 10% 8% J13% 9% [8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 13% 17% 14% 18% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 10%014% 12%010% 11% 8%

2

Unsure 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 9% 14% 5% 5% 2%

Thinking about presidential election years like 2024, when do you typically decide for whom you will vote for Congress? Y CYGNAL



| Vote Motivation

49.7%

Candidate You Like:
Trump voters — 54%
Harris voters — 47%

36.9%

Candidate You Dislike:

9.1%
Trump voters — 9% 4.3%
Harris voters — 10% _
oting for a candidate ~ Voting against a Both Neither
that you like and  candidate you dislike
support and oppose
O & Q Q){(\ @(\\\ &
SNy * > P e
b\ 00\ 0\ @ @ _6?.). q:,b B _\\be(‘(\b{a {2‘} "B‘r&\\@ © o ,\QQ‘X D, 'IS) @QQ ‘$@®+ N 05@006;9@'%
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Voting for a candidate that you like and support [EEIEEARZENENES EZERILY FECARIEEL TR A DR DR -1 8% | 4% 29 | 49% | 51% | 49% | 49% | 48% | G3%

Volingagainstacandida[e you dislike and Oppose 12% 10% &% 10% 8% 4% 12% 9% 6% 0% 8% 8% N% 8% M 10% 8% BN 12 &% 9% 0% B% T 1% 9% 0% T 7TH 12% 8% 0% &% 5% 9% 18% % MW 10%

MNeither 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% B% 2™ 5% 6% 1% 4% B% 3% 5% 6% I 4% 5% Z% 3% In 10% 17 S 4% 4%

When deciding how to vote in the upcoming November general election for Congress, which of the following are you more motivated by? @ C Y G N A L



| Party Control Preference

39.1%
36.9%
Column % Republican Democratic
Count candidate candidate
42% 41% 24.0%
One party controls the W 292 286
40% 33% |
Different parties control | 274 234 |
18% | 26%
Unsure 125 | 186
100% 100%
Total 691 706 Ine party controls the Different parties control Unsure
Party Control Preference by Generic Ballot V\‘/)hitg ﬁgﬂégﬁhee ! ;F?er;eﬁta b}gﬁgﬁ;‘;gf
House, and the Senate the government
R @R S
S * SOOI e
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One party controls the White House, the House, igl:nta?g 519 | 47% | 50% [P 5% 46 % | 41% 43% PRI 45% | 43% iy 8 4 7% 389 A3% | 41% | 41% | 41% | 40% [ERECEROY 35% 40% | 38%

Different parties control different branches of the |

41% | 38% 45%
government

Unsure 21% 20% 15% 33% 2% 21% 20% 8% 28% 28% 21% 30% 20% 28% 19% 25% 28% 17 (32% 250 17% 28% 27% 24% 19% 2% 37% 28% 22% 20% 20% 25% 23% 323w 24% 23% 285%

Do you prefer that one political party controls the White House, the House of Representatives, and the Senate, or do you prefer that CYGNAL
different parties control different branches of the government?



| Harris Congressional Impact

Column % Republican Democratic
Count candidate candidate
22% 21%
35.1% 34.1% Yes 152 149
74% 1 72%
No 5141 507
21% 1 2% |
Yes, now will vote for a Republican for Congress 45 T 12
1% | 19% 1
Yes, now will vote for a Democrat for Congress 7] +374
0,
11.0% 10.0% 9.9%
‘es, now will vote Yes, now will vote No, still voting for a No, still voting for a Unsure
for a Republican for a Democrat for Republican for Democrat for
for Congress Congress Congress Congress
O FQ L
N &
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Yes, now will vote for a Republican for Congress 16% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 16% 11% 9% 19% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 21% 8% 3% 16% 13% 3% 10% 17% 16% 12% 16% 12% 7% 19% 3% 10% 1% 6% 17% 12% 11% 6%

YeS, now will vote for a Democrat for Congress 18% 8% 7% 13% 9% 5% 6% 14% 1% 8% 11% 14% 10% 6% 14% 10% 8% 2% 10% 19% 3% 13% 16% 7% H 1% 16% 13% 5% 2% 18% 8% 10% 16% 8% M% 10% 5%

No, still voting for a Republican for Congress 19% 21% II II 7% 19% III
NOY ! VOting e Congress - I 1 - IIIIII : III - III

Unsure 8% 10% 8% 16% 10% 4% 1% 7% 13% 8% 8% 18% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 5% (24% 4% 4% 18% 4% 10% 4% 6% 11% 10% 8% M% 8% 7% 7% 9% II 8% M% 15%

Since Joe Biden has stepped down from seeking the Democratic nomination for President and Kamala Harris has become the CYGNAL
Democratic nominee, has that changed who you plan to vote for in the election for Congress?



| Biden Values Representation

54.0%

44.7%

1.4%
|
Yes No Unsure
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No Total

@
Yes Total .

21% 21% 4% 4% 20% 17% 16%

24% 26% 24% . 25% 26% .

1% 13% 10%

21% 2%

17% 19%

17% 15% 17% 28% 15% 14% 16% 26% 20% 22% 13% 19% 28% 21% 17%

Yes, very much so 15% 14% 21% 15% 21% 2% 1% 3% 17% .
Yes, somewhat .20% 15%.23% 19%. 19% 23%.28%.23% 23% 25% 27% 23% 4% 6% .. 24% ... 26% 26% 26% 3% .

NO not really 14% 9% 1% 17% 10% 7% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15% 10% 11% 13% 12% 11% 10% 18% 9% 10% 16% 9% 10% 8% 17% 14% 12% 14% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11%

NO notatal .. o ..... o ........ e . o . e ..... - ......

Unsure 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3%

Do you feel that Joe Biden represents your political views and values? @ CYGNAL



Trend: Trump Values Representation

50.8%

50.2%
Vi Q.n%
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| Harris Values Representation

50.3%

48.6%

17.9%

1.1%
|
Yes No Unsure
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Yes, somewhat 24% 14% 12% 28% 15% 9% 20% 15% 17% 21% 23% 29% 16% 13% 19% 18% 17% 5% 27% 6% 26% 24% 18% 22% 13% 19% 20% 17% 17% 5% 27% 14% 8%..18% 16% 28%

9%

No not really 1% 6% 9% 10% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 12% 3% 7% 13% 3% 7% 10% 9% 1% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 21% 17% 7% 10% 7%

1%

19

Unsure 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% o 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 0%

Do you feel that Kamala Harris represents your political views and values? @ CYGNAL



| Trump Values Representation

50.2%
7.1%

48.9%

9%
Yes No Unsure
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Yes Total . 60%

No Total ... 60%

28% 5% 22% 24% 4% 17% 17% 12% 22% 15% 15% 21% 27% 6% 15% 16% 13% 17% 19% 15%

Yes, somewhat 14% 26% 18% 22% 11% 11% 21% 19% 16% 14% 13% 19% 24% 14% 20% 16% 19%
1% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 4% 11% 6% 6% 14% 14% 11% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% 17% 22% 8% 7% 5%

0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0%

@Y CYGNAL

No, notreally 10% 8% 5% 11% 5%

1% 1%

1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Unsure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Do you feel that Donald Trump represents your political views and values?



| Election Feeling Descriptor

318% 30.9%

13.7%
11.7%

5.6%

Hopeful Anxious Frustrated Excited Indifferent
o \40
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Frustrated 17% 15% 11% 15% 12% 10% 17% 13% 11% 16% 17% 9% 14% 13% 10% 14% 16% 16%. 6% 15% 17% 7% 14% 7%

Excited 15% 15% 13% 11% 9% 7% 1% 17% 11% 7% 15% 10% 15% 10% 19% 10% 11% 14% 4% 15% 14% 7% 14% 10%
Indifferent 7% 6% 2% 9% 6% 1% 2% 8% 6% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 3% 10% 3% 5% 12%
Angry 5% 13% 5% 1% 4% 3% 8% 8% 3% 2% 5% 4% 10% 2% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 2% 8% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Joy 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3%

Confused 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Which of the following best describes how you feel about the upcoming November general election?

13%

16%

5%

1%

0%

2%

5.3%

15%

14%

8%

5%

1%

0%

Angry

13%

9%

3%

1%

0%

12%

5%

6%

1%

0%

10%

3%

6%

0%

0%

.6%

4%

13%

7%

8%

0%

0%

13%

2%

3%

1%

0%

13%

3%

6%

0%

0%

12%

5%

5%

1%

0%

9% 14% 17% 16% 8% 12% 13%.

4%

10%

8%

0%

2%

Confused

.13% 15% 13%

7% 13%

14%

14%

1%

0%

eV

5%

5%

1%

0%

1% 6%
6% 7%
5% 5%
0% 0%

1% 0%

CYGNAL



Democrats Republicans

Kamala Donald
Column % Harrisand  Trump and
Count Tim Walz JD Vance
12% 12%
Excited 89 87
37% 1 29%
Hopeful 269 1 206
37% 1 26% |
Anxious 2701 186 |
3% | 7%
Indifferent 19 51
8% | 16% 1
Frustrated 60 | 171
0% 1%
Confused 0 4
1% | 8% 1
31.8% 0 Angry 10 96 1
30.9% 1% 19%
Joy 4 4
100% 100%
Total 721 710

Election Feeling Descriptor by H2H Presidential

13.7%

. ]

5.6% 5.3%
- - .60/0 .4%
Hopeful Anxious Frustrated Excited Indifferent Angry Joy Confused

g CYGNAL



Democrats Republicans

Election Stakes omocrals  Tepuy

Harrisand  Trump and

Column %
84.3% Count Tim Walz JD Vance
| 88% 1 84%,
Higher 636 1 593
2% 2%
Lower 12 15
170% 1 65%)
501 1 462

Much higher

11.7%
2.2% 1.8%
] ]
Higher Lower About the same Unsure
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X @ N <O Q"X 0
N \4 oF F T O
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H |gher Total EEAESAERANSIEIR 84% |89% | 80% | 85% 81%|85% | T7% 92% |85% | 81% | 81% 83%|89% |90% 84%|89%
19

Lower Total 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 7% 2% 3% 0%

1%

Somewhat h|gher 24% 17% 18% 24% 17% 10% 22% 18% 19% 16% 24% 28% 18% 13% 24% 18% 16% 18% 22% 18% 19% 21% 16% 17% 25% 23% 24% 20% 20% 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 29% 27% 17% 22% 19%

2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2%

About the same 20% 13% 8% 13% 7% 5% 1% 17% 11% 7% 16% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 15% 11% 18% 7% 11% 19% 5% 12% 13% 11% 14% 15% 12% 10% 13% 8% 7% 11% 22% 22% 12% 1% 11%
Somewhat lower 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 6% 0% 1% 0%
Much lower 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0%
0% 0% 7% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0%

or about the same compared to previous elections? @ CYGNAL

Unsure 1%

Do you feel that the stakes in this election are higher, lower,



| Debate Watch

62.0%

16.6%

8.6%

12.9%

5, | watched it live Yes, | watched a Yes, | have seen No
recording of it clips of it online or in
the news
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Yes Total EAEAEEAE::S 90% | 81% | 90%

7%

89% | 88% | 89% | 86% 89% | 82%| 85% | 85%

84% | 85%

10%

Yes, | watched it live 59% 69% | 60%

14%

Yes, | watched a recording of it 7% 4% 9% 4% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 10%

Yes, | have seen clips of it online or in the news [18%12% 11%30% {13% 9% 13% 15% 21% 16% 20% 25% 12% 17% 15% 17% 17% 13% 20%

NO 9% 1% 12% 16% 15% 13% 12% 10% 19% 10% 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 18% 15% 15%

Did you watch Tuesday’s presidential debate between Donald Trump and Kamala Harris?

93% 93% | 86% 87% | 83% 85% |91% 74% | 88%

I N

15%

66% | 63% 61% | 68% | 64% | 64% |67%

10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 1% 1% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 10%

19% 13% 18% 18% 14% 25% 25% 21% 21% 20% 13% 14% 19% 13% 23% 15% 16% 18% 16%

7% 13% 16% 7% 14% 14% 8% 13% 17% 12% 10% 15% 9% 11% 21% 26% 12% 15% 12%
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| Debate Winner Domocrts  Repubicans

Column % Harrisand  Trump and
53.8% Count Tim Walz JD Vance
0% | 53% 1
Donald Trump 31 3221
95% 1 9% |
Kamala Harris 629 1 56 |
3% | 34% 1
Neither 17 ] 209 1
2% 3%
0,
25.1% Unsure 12 19
18.6% 100% 100%
Total 661 606
Debate Winner by H2H Presidential
2.6%
|
Donald Trump Kamala Harris Neither Unsure
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Donald Trump 26% 29% 29% 21% 28% 16% 22% 32% 29% 14% 30% 20% 27% 25% 22% 24% 30% 16% | 3% 19% 4% 25% 19% 28% 26% 35% 24% 18% 2% 25% 25% 6% 15% 25% 26% 18%

T III - IIIII ~ - M I I I M II -

Neither 13% 28% 19% 11% 19% 22% 17% 23% 18% 16% 14% 9% 23% 19% 18% 18% 21% 28% 27% 3% 31% 19% 2% 21% 8% 6% 18% 11% 18% 23% 35% 4% 19% 19% 30% 11% 18% 19% 20%

Unsure 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 6%

Who do you think won the debate? @ CYGNAL
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| Harris Debate Open End
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In one word, what comes to mind when you think of Kamala Harris’ debate performance? @ CYGNAL



Dishonst | 1%

Strong | . %
Generally Positve | © 5
Oustanding | /-’
Scripted/Controled |
Fake | 6.2
Propared | 5 %
Generally Negative | 5%
Knowledgeatle | 5
Professional | 2
Terible | %
Presidentel N > 1%
Weak | 2 5%
Vague/Evasive | 2 5%
Composed N 2 2
Unintelligent I 2 0
Hoperul I 2 0%
Passionate | 1 4%
smug. | 1 3%
Confident | 1-2%
Leader | 1 2%
Neutral | 1-0%
Aggressive | °%
Iritating | 8%
Energetic [ 7%
No Opinion [ 7%
Honest |l 5%

N/A 4.1%
Other | -2%
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Dishonest | 8% - 5%
Strong - 6% 3% -
Generally Positive - 7% 7% - 6%

Outstanding 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% - 8% 5% 6% - 3% - 7% 6% 7% 8%
Scripted/Controlled [ 7% 7% - 1% 8% 7% 6% - 6% 4% 6% 2% 8% 7% 4% 8%
Fake 4% - 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 2% 4% 2% - 4% 5% 6%

Prepared (8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% -
Generally Negative 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6%
Knowledgeable 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5%

----mm- o 7% o8 70

5% 8% 0%-8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6%
7% 6% 4% 1% 6% 6%

7% 6% 4% 5%

6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 2% 1% 7% 6% 0%

4% 3% 4% T% T% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%

6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 1%

3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 7% 1% 5% 8% 4% 0% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7%

Professional 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3%

Terrible 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 0% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Presidential 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 5% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2%

Weak 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 0% 6% 2% 0% 3% 0% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%

1% 2%
Vague/Evasive 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 4% 4% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Composed 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Unintelligent 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4%
Hopeful 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2%
Passionate 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Smug 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Confident 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Leader 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Neutral 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Aggressive 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Irritating 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Energetic 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
No Opinion 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Honest 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0%

NA 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% - 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 4% -
Other 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

In one word, what comes to mind when you think of Kamala Harris’ debate performance? @ CYGNAL
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In one word, what comes to mind when you think of Donald Trump’s debate performance? @ CYGNAL



Disappointing
Generally Positive
Strong
Crazy
Angry/Aggressive
Honest
Unintelligent/Idiotic

Generally Negative
Dishonest

Terrible
Incompetent/Unprepared
Distracted
Childish
Disastrous
Presidential
Neutral
Weak
Defensive
Narcissistic
Unfair
Amazing/Excellent
Ridiculous
Loser
Focused
Rambling
Frustrated
Old
Intelligent
Confusing
No Opinion
Arrogant
Unpredictable
Patriot
Entertaining
Leader
Typical
Deluded
Stagnant
Divisive
N/A
Other
Unsure

1 0.4 %

2.9%
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Trump Debate Open End
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DIECISSTIVATOl 11% RCEAN 16% || 13% | 1% [ 0% |10 12% [ 1% | 1% | (o] 11%| 17%

10% |
Generally Positive (8% 8% 7% 6% 3% 4% [hEA 9% 3% [Wikd| 7% 6% 6% | 9% | 14% 20 IRE 11%
Strong 4% [0%] 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% [ 9% 7% 3% 5% 6% |8% 6% 6% 13% | R IR 12%
(6% 7% 4% | 1% 1%

%

6% 4%
0%

Crazy [8% | 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 3% [H0%)10%] 6% 6% 5%

Angry/Aggressive | 4% 5% 6% | 4% 4% [9%N 5% 5% 5% |5% 1% 4% 6% |5%

Honest | 5% [[7% ] 6% 1% [[7%1 3% 4% [7% | 6% 1% 4% 2% | 6% 5% 3% |6% 4%

Unintelligent/Idiotic 5% 3% 3% | 6% 4% [7% 4% 4% [ 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% |6% 6% 5% 4%

4%
6%

1% 2%

Generally Negative 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% [7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Dishonest 3% 3% 4% |5% 4% W8%N 5% 2% |5% 6% 2% 3% 4% |5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 1%

Terrible 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% [0%N 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 9% 1%
Incompetent/Unprepared 3% 6% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Distracted 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 0% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Childish 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% 1%
Disastrous 3% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% 1%
Presidential 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5%
Neutral 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Weak 0% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Defensive 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Narcissistic 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Unfair 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 5%
Amazing/Excellent 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3%
Ridiculous 0% 0% 0% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% - 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Loser 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Focused 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Rambling 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Frustrated 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Old 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Intelligent 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Confusing 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
No Opinion 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Arrogant 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Unpredictable 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Patriot 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Entertaining 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Leader 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Typical 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Deluded 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Stagnant 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Divisive 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

N/A 2% 2% [7% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%

Other (4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

In one word, what comes to mind when you think of Donald Trump’s debate performance?
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4%
2%
3%
4%
0%
1%
3%
1%
2%
0%
0%
2%
2%
1%
1%
0%
2%
0%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
2%
1%
0%

4%
4%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
2%
1%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
1%
0%

4%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
1%
0%

NS é"\g*@o
Q Q&7 A\

’\Q x "LQ J[,Q (’\\é Q;& @Qﬁ\h
Q" R & &P

S F$ IS
’\‘ QT RIQTRFAS

2%
[ 12
2% 1%
1% 0%
5% 4%
1% 2%
1% 0%
1% 0%
1% 0%
1% 2%
o
1% 0%
2% 0%
6% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 3%
1% 2%
1% 3%
0% 1%
1% 0%
0% 0%
1% 0%
0% 1%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
1% 1%
0% 0%
(6% 4%
2% | 6%
1% 0%

4%
4%
2%
2%
2%
2%
3%
2%
2%
1%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
1%
0%

3%
4%
4%
3%
2%
2%
3%
2%
3%
2%
3%
2%
1%
1%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
3%
2%
0%

3%
5%
4%
2%
0%
0%
3%
3%
3%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
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| Word Association

sidential 49.8% 36.2% 10.5%

istworthy 46.1% 36.3% 15.5%

Energetic 48.7% 27.5% 9.4% 12.4%

Confident 44.1% 37.0% 3.6%] 14.2%
Strong 71% |[4.6%
Inspiring 20.8%
Prepared 6.7% 7.8%
Caring 12.6%
0 20 40 60 80 100%
(m Kamala Harris g Donald Trump g Neither g Both g Unsure |
Thinking back to Tuesday’s presidential debate, please select if you would associate Kamala Harris or Donald Trump to the words m CYGNAL

below based on their debate performance. «&,



Word Association - Harris

> > > S o
@ © 9) NG ¢
Mot X X L x A SR
B IR S ISR LIRS SRS SN
QXTI (P78

Presidential

Trustworthy

Energetic

Confident

Honest

Inspiring

Prepared 74% | 58% | 64% 59% 92% |57% | 70% | 65% | 56% 60% 58% |61% | 70% | 58% | 57% | 65%

Caring

Thinking back to Tuesday’s presidential debate, please select if you would associate Kamala Harris or Donald Trump to the words CYGNAL
below based on their debate performance.




Word Association - Trump

X
. o Q é\eﬁ OQ OQ}Q‘OQ(\ \QQ’&
. NI o
NN S ¥ CHRG L N
& &> > S @ o & & FF & & e O D o & oF SO S R
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Presidential 35% 49% 34% 27% 42% 28% 30% 48% 41% 21% 42% 25% 38% 35% 33% 34% 42%I29% 4% IZS% 6% 37% 25% 31% 36% 42% 34% 32%I 4% 37% 36% 18% 19% 37% 37% 28%
Trustwonhy 37% 47% 40% 26% 39% 30% 33% 48% 41% 19% 42% 23% 40% 36% 32% 34% 45%I29% 3% I27% 5% 38% 23% 30% 35% 40% 34% 34%I 3% 38% 36% 10% 15% 37% 36% 31%
Energeﬁc 28% 37% 26% 22% 29% 21% 22% 37% 32% 14% 34% 20% 30% 27% 28% 25% 32% 57% 21% 3% 51% 23% 5% 28% 9% 26% 26% 34% 26% 24% 56% 3% 28% 28% 12% 20% 29% 26% 25%
Confident 37% 50% 33% 30% 39% 30% 33% 46% 40% 23% 40% 27% 41% 36% 35% 34% 44%I33% 5% I31% 7% 38% 19% 36% 38% 41% 36% 34%I 4% 38% 37% 20% 28% 38% 38% 31%
Honest 33% 43% 33% 24% 39% 30% 30% 42% 39% 19% 40% 20% 34% 35% 29% 32% 41%I23% 3% I24% 5% 35% 24% 28% 32% 37% 33% SO%I 3% 36% 34% 8% 11% 35% 33% 31%
Stron 41% 54% 41% 28% 42% 33% 39% 50% 41% 25% 42% 25% 46% 39% 39% 37% 47% 34% 5% 32% 6% 41% 23% 33% 39% 43% 37% 38% 4% 41% 40% 18% 20% 40% 41% 33%
g
Inspirin 28% 40% 29% 19% 32% 23% 24% 38% 32% 15% 34% 17% 31% 28% 26% 27% 34% 14% 3% 56% 21% 4% 29% 14% 25% 28% 35% 27% 25% 61% 2% 30% 29% 6% 11% 30% 27% 24%
piring

Prepared 25% 34% 23% 23% 27% 17% 20% 33% 30% 13% 30% 21% 27% 26% 27% 22% 31% 51% 19% 4% 45% 23% 5% 26% 16% 24% 28% 33% 26% 19% 53% 2% 26%

Caring 30% 42% 37% 23% 38% 26% 30% 40% 37% 17% 34% 20% 35% 34% 27% 30% 41% 24% 3% 22% 5% 33% 18% 26% 31% 37% 29% 30% 3% 34%

Thinking back to Tuesday’s presidential debate, please select if you would associate Kamala Harris or Donald Trump to the words
below based on their debate performance.

25%

32%

12%

9%

7% 26% 26% 18%

1% 34% 31% 25%

¢y CYGNAL



Word Association - Neither

S X X

N . 5SS

NN N Q <& “ (®) XN
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Presidential 11% 16% 15% 9% 4% 10% 16% 12% 8% 7% 7% 10% 18% 7% 12% 10% 10% 15% 19% 1% 15% 14% 1% 12% 1% 3% 10% 8% 10% 13% 17% 2% 10% 11% 23% 28% 10% 11% 13%
Trustwonhy 15% 18% 15% 20% 11% 11% 18% 15% 13% 16% 10% 19% 20% 12% 19% 16% 13% 17% 26% 7% 18% 19% 7% 15% 10% 10% 17% 12% 15% 17% 20% 7% 13% 16% 14% 18% 14%
Energetic 8% 9% 9% 1M% 12% 7% 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 10% 11% 1% 1% 9% 8% 13% 16% 2% 14% 9% 2% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 11% 16% 2% 9% 9% 17% 19% 9% 1% 7%
Confident 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 7% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 10% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Honest 17% 22% 21% 22% 11% 12% 21% 20% 14% 18% 12% 21% 24% 12% 22% 17% 15% 20% 29% 8% 21% 21% 9% 17% 10% 14% 19% 14% 17% 20% 23% 8% 15% 18% 17% 20% 14%
Strong 7% 9% 1% 7% 4% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 9% 7% 6% 8% 12% 3% 10% 8% 2% 8% 3% 1% 9% 5% 6% 9% 9% 3% 6% 7% 18% 26% 7% 7% 12%
Inspiring 24% 26% 28% 15% 16% 19% 30% 23% 14% 19% 18% 13% 29% 17% 21% 20% 22% 25% 7% 29% 23% 7% 22% 16% 11% 21% 13% 17% 27% 29% 10% 20% 21% 20% 21% 27%
Prepared 6% 9% 5% 8% 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 12% 0% 9% 9% 0% 7% 1% 2% 8% 6% 5% 8% 10% 1% 6% 7% 16% 13% 6% 7% 9%
Caring 14% 20% 12% 12% 7% 10% 14% 17% 9% 11% 12% 12% 18% 9% 14% 13% 11% 17% 19% 4% 18% 15% 2% 13% 8% 6% 14% 10% 10% 16% 19% 3% 11% 13% 27% 1% 15% 14%

Thinking back to Tuesday’s presidential debate, please select if you would associate Kamala Harris or Donald Trump to the words CYGNAL
below based on their debate performance.



Word Association - Both

e & & &

N
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Presidential 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Trustwo rthy 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Energeﬁc 12% 14% 18% 12% 7% 13% 17% 12% 9% 13% 10% 9% 16% 10% 9% 14% 12% 16% 14% 8% 16% 13% 8% 13% 16% 4% 12% 8% 14% 14% 17% 9% 12% 12% 15% 7% 11% 14% 13%
Confident 12% 16% 14% 17% 14% 1% 17% 13% 12% 17% 11% 17% 16% 14% 12% 16% 13% 13% 18% 13% 13% 15% 14% 15% 19% 4% 14% 12% 1% 18% 14% 14% 13% 14% 17% 13% 16% 13%
Honest 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Stron 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 12% 8% 4% 6% 2%
g
Inspirin 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0%
piring
Prepared T% 7% MN% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 1% 1% 7% 1% 9% 8% 8% 13% 8% 3% 14% 7% 2% 8% 1% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 14% 3% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7%

Caring 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%

Thinking back to Tuesday’s presidential debate, please select if you would associate Kamala Harris or Donald Trump to the words CYGNAL
below based on their debate performance.



Trend: Word Association - Presidential

49.8%

W
3
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==@== Kamala Harris ===@== Donald Trump ==®== Neither Both Unsure
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Trend: Word Association - Trustworthy

46.1%

24.1%
15.5%
5.1%
1.0% j‘l ?/8
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==@== Kamala Harris ===@== Donald Trump ==®== Neither Both Unsure
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Trend: Word Association - Energetic

61.9%

28.9%

48.7%

27.5%

12.4%

9.4%

2.0%

==@== Kamala Harris ===@== Donald Trump ==®== Neither

Both

Unsure
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Trend: Word Association - Confident

65.1%

==@== Kamala Harris ===@== Donald Trump ==®== Neither Both Unsure
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Trend: Word Association - Honest

45.7%
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| Trend: Word Association - Strong

54.4%

==@== Kamala Harris ===@== Donald Trump ==®== Neither Both Unsure
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| Trend: Word Association - Inspiring

47.5%
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| Trend: Word Association - Prepared

58.1%
51.3%
26.8%
’ 25.4%
14.6%
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£-99p
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414 1.9%
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==@== Kamala Harris ===@== Donald Trump ==®== Neither Both Unsure
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| Trend: Word Association - Caring

51.7%
36.8%
32.1%
19.3%
12.6%
4.5%
R 1.9%
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H = H Democrats Republicans
| 2024 Winner Prediction
Column % Harrisand  Trump and
Count Tim Walz JD Vance
2% | 73% 1
42.9% Republican Donald Trump 11 5151
78% 1 9% |
36.2% Democrat Kamala Harris 566 1 60 |
0% | 1%
Someone else 2] 6
20% 18%
Unsure 142 129
20.0% 100% 100%
Total 721 710
2024 Winner Prediction by H2H Presidential
9%
L |
Republican Donald Democrat Kamala Someone else Unsure
Trump Harris
O S e LSS
> L@ > A8 P FFF
b‘ b« > 0\ @ @ i\aé & & \\0@0(\6@(\\,5\ @{5\\ RN O o ,\Qg\i \q, N \$®®Q"\‘OQ\\O Qc,"& c}*®%e'§,
‘b DP‘ o eo O %\k\q (\Q > ,&K %(\ \5{0 R QQ‘Z’ 6\00 Qq,e’ 62"\ e’{'b @ ok Q{b(\ @6\ ODQ\FQ:G&QQ\&- \(\ 15@ Q\q’ @Q Q\ (0\(\ &
AN @Q ®<< o S I S T T LSS L K

Republican Donald Trump

I - II III 5 B

Someone else 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Democrat Kamala Harris

Unsure 13% 19% 21% 20% 25% 23% 22% 13% 16%

10% 18% 21% 24% 14% 20% 24% 17% 27% 18% 20% 24% 16% 22% 8% 14% 19% 13% 15% 28% 19%

Regardless of who you will vote for in November, who do you think will be elected President?

1%

20%

0% 1% 3% 5%

20% 19%

1% 1% 1%

15% 18% 22% 26%
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| Party - Extreme

48.2%
44.0%

7.8%
Republican Party Democratic Party Unsure
Q & QS Q&
N & K 2 e(\ QO
r L@ > P FEE
o & o e FEPFTELEL 2
N P > N \ N S
Q_yc bb‘ o c} (}e @ d-\\z.b \;\0@0 & czf\boé{b & (S@ N (b(\\c, & N DD \0\0 ®\§ R Q\\\Qo \¢°° c®

Probably the Republican Party 7% 5% 7% 15% 8% 9% 6% 7% 12% 11% 10% 14% 5% 10% 10% 8% 10% 6% 11% 11% 6% 12%
Probably the Democratic Party 12% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 1% 5% 10% 10%
Definitely the Democratic Party .. 20% ..... 24% .21% ...... 1% 27%

Unsure 6% 5% 6% 13% 11% 3% 4% 7% 12% 6% 6% 12% 6% 9% 10% 7% 8% 6% 14% 5% 5% 12%

Which political party in the United States do you consider to be more extreme?

10% 9% 7% 15% 10% 11% 11% 7% 5% 1% 7% 9% 15% 16% 9% 8% 15%
4% 7% 15% 1% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 15% 18% 8% 8% 6%
10% .. 25% .... 10% l. 20% 12% ...
3% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 24% 23% 8% 8% 5%
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| Trend: Party - Extreme

48.5% 48.2%
5% 47.7% 16.8% 47.0% —
44.1% 44.0%
41.9% 41.6% —
3R3L 38.9% — 3954
il =C= 0 37.1% -
34.8% A 02%

12.3%
109t 10.4%
7.9% -
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==g== Republican Party ==@== Democratic Party Definitely the Probably the Probably the Definitely the =@ Jnsure
Republican Party Republican Party Democratic Party Democratic Party
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| Percent Change: Party - Extreme (July 2024 to Sept 2024)
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Republican Party

Democratic Party

Definitely the Republican Party

Probably the Republican Party

Probably the Democratic Party

Definitely the Democratic Party

Unsure

-8%
3% | 4% | 10%

@Y CYGNAL



News Source

20.8%

13.6%

11.2%
> 10.0%

6.6%

6.7%

National or local Streaming live TV like Fox News CNN or MSNBC Social media like Newspapers Talk radio Unsure
oroadcast television YouTubeTV, Sling, Facebook, X
news like NBC, ABC, Roku, Philo (formerly Twitter),
and CBS LinkedIn
Q, S &
N Q %) Q;Q Q’Q
L@ « S \ ~© o
> 5 S P N S o -\. SO E
. %Z " (bv 5 o Qo\ \a 6 @r&\ 0 Q(\boc’ 6@(@@ ,5@;’0 © s o %Q %r@ \l-x % q, *i <(\Qj\o\ c®
w N * S © ° 5 N S LS 0 6‘
NG CSAIECE @«“ e R e S S S S s

National or local broadcast television news like NBC, ABC, and

cBS 21%

21% | 28% | 25% [

- H. = .... - H

5% 8% T% 6% W% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5%

9% 7% 1% 7% 3% 8% REFY 3% 17% 9% [REES 9% 9% 9% 3% 40% 1% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10%

i . . " .. “% I..... 11‘* . .. b

Newspapers 3% 6% 10% 3% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 7% 5% 0% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% | 8%

=

10% 6% 3%

Streaming live TV like YouTubeTV, Sling, Roku, Philo 7% 6% 6%

)| 8% BeRd 20 [12% 12

) 5% 6% 1% 11% 1

Fox News | 9% 11% g2 4%

CNN or MSNBC 5% 10% 9%

ZIGCN 6% 1% [Pl 10% 1%

Social media like Facebook, X (formerly Twitter), LinkedIn 10% 11% 28% 8

Talkradio 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7%

Unsure 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 1% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 7% 10%

What is your primary source for news?




| News Source Performance

| or local broadcast television
news like NBC, ABC, and CBS

eaming live TV like YouTubeTV,
Sling, Roku, Philo

Fox News

CNN or MSNBC

Social media like Facebook, X
(formerly Twitter), LinkedIn

Newspapers

Talk radio

Unsure

Trump and Vance 2020 Trump

Total Voters Voters Margin (Retro) GB GOP Voters Margin (GB)
. 20.8 32.2 . 30.4 1.8 . 33.6 -1.4
I 6.7 54.7 . 44 .4 10.3 . 52.9 1.8
.10.0 17.8 .14.1 3.7 .15.8 2.0
.13.6 .54.3 .44.6 9.7 .46.0 8.4

4.6 .27.2 .26.0 1.1 .30.3 -3.1

3.9 . 65.0 . 62.2 2.8 . 62.7 23

6.6 . 58.7 . 48.9 9.8 . 55.9 2.8

@Y CYGNAL



| Visual Media Overlap

2020 Retro Pres H2H Ballot/ Retro
Margin Margin Difference
National or local broadcast
television news like NBC, ABC, 20.8% -11.9% -12.8% -0.9%
and CBS
Streaming live TV like
g 6.7% 1.3% 1.8% 0.5%

YouTubeTV, Sling, Roku, Philo

Fox News - 11.2% -1.8%

CNN or MSNBC - 10.0% -14.3% -13.1% 1.2%
grisedogwd [
Newspapers l4.6% -4.0% -4.0% 0.1%

Talk radio I3.9°/o 3.0% 2.6% -0.3%

Unsure .6.6% 3.0% 3.7% 0.7%

@Y CYGNAL



| Segmentation Analysis:

High Propensity
Dems (32%)

Low Propensity

Dems (14%)

GOP Base
(37%)

Moderates/

Lean GOPs (17%)

-~

-

Vate Method Vate Method Vate Method [ Vate Method 7
ote in-person on Election Day 38.9% ote in-person on Election Day 45.6% Vote in-person on Election Day 59.9% ote in-person on Election Day 55.5%
Vote by mail 45.2% Vote by mail 28.7T% Wote by mail 19.9% Vote by mail 33.2%
‘Vote early in-person 15.8% ote eary in-parson 25.7% ‘Vote early in-person 20.2% Vote early in-person 10.3%

i 1 i [
Parizanship by Response Partizanship by Response Parizanship by Response Partizanship by Response
Republican |1.0% Republican 7.3% Republican 82.3% Republican
Independent 22.2% Independent 25.1% Independent 15.4% Independent
Democratic 76.0% Democratic 66.7% Democratic  [1.4% Democratic
Unsure -B% Unsura 9% Unsure 9% Unsure
' ' [

US Direction US Direction US Direction US Direction
Right direction 67.5% Right direction 35.5% Right direction |1.8% Right direction 9.5%
Wrong track 22.5% Wrong track 52.2% Wrong track Wrong track 85.2%
Unsure 10.0% Unsura 12.3% Unsure Unsure 5.3%

! ] ! !

Generic Ballot Generic Baliot ‘Generic Ballot Generic Ballot
Republican candidate [ 5% Republican candidate | 4.6% Republican candidate 98.6% Republican candidate 53.4%
Democratic candidate 98.1% Democratic candidate B7.0% Democratic candidate | 2% Democratic candidate 16.5%
Unsure 1.3% Unsure B.4% Unsure 1.3% Unsure 30.1%

'

Image: Joe Biden

Image: Joe Biden

Image: Joe Biden

Image: Joe Biden

Fawvorable 91.2% Favorable 65.5% Fawvorable 1.2% Favorable 14.3%
Unfavorable | 8.8% , Unfavorable 4 5% ) Unfavorable hIBB.B% Unfavorable _BSI.T%
Image: Donald Trump Image: Donsald Trump Image: Donald Trump Image: Donald Trump
Favorable 3% Favorable 7.2% Favorable 97.5% Favorable 56.5%
Unfavarable _IBB.T‘% Unfavorable _BIZ.B% Unfavorable |2.5% | Unfavarable 3.5% |
Image: Kamals Hamis Image: Kamals Harmis Image: Kamsla Hamis Image: Kamsals Hamis
Favorable 97.9% Favorable 92.9% Favorable 1.9% Favorable 22.7%
Unfavorable |2.1% , Unfavorable | 7.1% ) Unfavorable _IBBJ% Unfavorable _ 3%
Image: JDVance Image: JOVance Image: JDVance Image: JDVance
Favarable 2.3% Favorable 14.8% Favorable - Favorable 32.8%
Unfavorable 95.4% Unfavorable 64.2% Unfavorable 4.3% Unfavorable 33.2%
Mo opinion 1.9% Mo opinion 11.4% Mo opinion 6.2% Mo opinion 23.5%
MNeverheard of |.4% Neverheard of §9.65% Neverheard of |2.1% Never heard of 10.6%
' | | i
Image: Tim Walz Image: Tim Walz Image: Tim Walz Image: Tim Walz
Favorable Favorable Favorable 3.0% Favorable 16.6%
Unfavorable 28% Unfavorable Unfavorable 86.4% Unfavorable 42.1%
Mo opinion 2.1% Mo opinion Mo opinion 5.9% Mo opinion 22.4%
Meverheard of |.1% Never heard of Meverheard of ||4.7% MNever heard of 18.9%

¢ CYGNAL



High Propensity
Dems (32%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Low Propensity
Dems (14%)

GOP Base
(37%)

Moderates/
Lean GOPs (17%)

Image: Hakeem Jeffres

Image: Hakeem Jeffies

Image: Hakeem Jeffries

Image: Hakeem Jeffries

Favorable Favorable 22.6% Favorable 2.9% Favorable 11.8%
Unfavorable 2.5% Unfavorable 13.5% Unfavorable 52.1% Unfavorable 19.5%
Mo opinion 15.7% Mo opinion 19.4% Mo opinion 20.1% Mo opinion 28.4%
Mever heard of 18.9% MNever heard of 44.3% MNeverheard of 24.9% Mever heard of 40.3%
1 I 1 1
Top Priority Top Priority Top Priority Top Priority
Inflation and cost of iving 19.8% Inflation and cost of living Inflation and cost of living 29.7 Inflation and costof iving
Border security and illegal immigration 1.9% Border security and illegal immigration Border securty and illegal immigration =43.2% Border sacurity and illegal immigration
Threats to democracy 28.0% Threats to democracy Threats to democracy 4.1% Threats to democracy
Jobs and the economy 6.8% Jobs and the economy Jobs and the economy B8.5% Jobs and the economy
Abortion 14.5% Abaortion Abortion 1.1% Abortion
Climate change 11.2% Climate change Climate change 4% Climate change
Healthcare ,B.S% Healthcare Heslthcare LT% Healthcare
Mational security 1.5% Mational security Mational security 3.9% Mational securty
Election integrity 2.5% Election integrity Election integrity 7.0% Election integrity
Crime and public safety 2.7% Crime and public safety Crime and public safety 1.1% Crime and public safety
Unsure 2.3% Unsure Unsure 3% Unsure

Presidential Ballot

Presidential Ballot

Presidential Ballot

Democrats Kamala Hamis and Tim... _BB.S% Democrats Kamala Harmis and Tim... 92.6% Democrats Kamala Hamis and Tim... 0% Democrats Kamala Hamis and Tim...
Republicans Donald Trump and JO... 0% Republicans Donsald Trump and JO... 1.1% Republicans Donald Trump and JO... 959.9% Republicans Donald Trump and JD...
Anothercandidate not listed 4% Anothercandidate not listed 2.0% Anothercandidate not listed 1% Anothercandidate not listed
Undecided 0% Undecided 4.3% Undecided 0% Undecided
' ' '
H2H Presidential H2H Presidentisl H2H Presidential H2H Presidential
Democrats Kamala Hamis and Tim... _IDD.D% Democrats Kamala Harmis and Tim... 92.9% Democrats Kamala Hamis and Tim... 0% Democrats Kamala Hamis and Tim... 14.2%
Republicans Donald Trump and JO... 0% Republicans Donsald Trump and JO... 3.9% Republicans Donald Trump and JO... 100.0% Republicans Donald Trump and JD... 59.7%
Undecided 0% Undecided 3.2% Undecided 0% Undecided 25.0%
! [ ' !
Election Determination Election Determination Election Determination Election Determination
Low-Interest 2% Low-Interest 8.0% Low-Interest (3% Low-Interest 21.8%
Mid-Interest 4.8% Mid-Interest 37.4% Mid-Interest 7.9% Mid-Interest 19.5%
High-Interest - 10 55.0% High-Interest - 10 54.7% High-Interest - 10 91.9% High-Interast - 10 58.7%
[ ' | i
Determinstion Changa Determination Change Determination Change Determination Change
Increased Increased Increased 91.0% Increased 51.6%
Decreased |1.7% Decreased |4.7% Decreased |2.5% Decreased [25.5%
Unsure T.65% Unsure 8.0% Unsure 65.4% Unsure 22.9%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

High Propensity
Dems (32%)

Low Propensity
Dems (14%)

GOP Base
(37%)

Moderates/
Lean GOPs (17%)

Biden-Hamis Job Approval
Approve 88.8%
Disapprove 5.3%

Meither/Undecided | 5.8%
!

Biden-Hamis Job Approval

Approve 55.6%
Dizsapprove 25.5%
Neither/Undecided 18.9%

Biden-Hamis Job Approval
Approve 1.1%
Disapprove 98.8%

Neither/Undecided |1%
'

Biden-Hamis Job Approval
Approve 5.5%.
Disapprove
Neither/Undecided 13.9%

80.7%

T

Trump Job Approval
Approve 4%
Dizapprove
Neither/Undecided |7%

Trump Job Approval
Approve 13.7%
Disapprove
Meither/Undecided 14.4%

Trump Job Approval
Approve 98.4%
Disapprove 7%

NeitherUndecided |-9%

Trump Job Approval
Approve 60.0%
Disapprove 3.6%
MNeither/Undecided 16.4%

‘NI

Congress Job Approval Congress Job Approval Congress Job Approval Congress Job Approval
Approve 11.5% Approve 22.2% Approve 13.9% Approve 11.3%
Disapprove T74.5% Dizapprove 44 8% Disapprove Disapprove 62.4%
Meither/Undecided 14.0% Neither/Undecided 33.0% Neither/Undecided 17.2% Neither/Undecided 26.3%
[ ' ' '
Member of Congress Job Approval Member of Congress Job Approval KMember of Congress Job Approval Member of Congress Job Approval
Approve 43.3% Approve 30.1% Approve 32.1% Approve 30.3%
Disapprove 34.3% Dizapprove 21.5% Disapprove 43.7% Disapprove 30.2%
Meither/Undecided 22.4% Neithar/Undecided 48.4% Neithar/Undecided 24.2% Neither/Undecided 39.5%
' ' [ i
Vote Decide Timeline Vote Decide Timeline Vote Decide Timeline Vote Decide Timeline
More than a month before Election... More than a month before Election... Maore than a month before Election... _54.5% More than a month before Election... 31.6%
A fewweeks before Election Day 11.5% A fewweeks before Election Day A few weeks before Election Day 13.3% A fewweeks before Election Day 17.1%
About s week before Election Day 4.7% Abouta week before Election Day About 8 week before Election Day 2.3% About s week before Election Day 13.8%
A fewdays before Election Day 2.8% A few days before Election Day 4 few days before Election Day 3.6% A fewdays before Election Day 14.4%
On Election Day 3.1% On Election Day On Election Day 11.0% On Election Day 14.6%
Unsure % Unsure Unsure 5.2% Unsure 8.6%
! [ '
Vote Motivation Vote Motivation Vote Motivation Wote Motivation
Woting for a candidate that you like... 43.9% Voting for a candidate that you like. .. Voting for a candidate that you like. .. -55.5% Voting for a candidate that you like... 45.5%
Voting against s candidate you disl... Voting against a candidate you disl... Vioting againsta candidate you disl. .. 7.5% Voting againsta candidate you disl... 11.8%
Both 47.5% Both Both 33.8% Both 30.2%
Meither 8% Neither Neither 3.1% Meither 12.6%
! [ i
Party Control Preferance Party Control Preference Party Control Preference Party Control Preference
One party controls the White House, ... -45.2% One party controls the White House, ... 28.5% One party controls the White House, ... -45.5% One party controls the White House, ... 22.0%
Different parties control different... 28.4% Different parties control different... 44 4% Different parties control different... 36.5% Different parties control different... 48.0%
Unsure 26.4% Unsure 27.1% Unsure 18.0% Unsure 30.1%
! | ' '
Hamis Congrassional Impact Hamis Congressionsal Impact Hamis Congressionsal Impact Hamis Congressional Impact
Yes 10.1% Yes 44.9% Yes 20.2% Yes 23.8%
Mo 85.7% No 38.4% No 78.3% No 42.8%
Unsure | 4.2% Unsure 15.8% Unsure |1.5% Unsure 33.4%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

High Propensity
Dems (32%)

Low Propensity
Dems (14%)

GOP Base
(37%)

Moderates/
Lean GOPs (17%)

Biden Values Representation

Biden Values Representation

Biden Values Representation

Biden \Vslues Representation

Yes 96.0% Yes T74.9% fes |1.6% Yes 18.1%
Mo | 4.0% No 25.1% No 98.4% No 81.9%
1 I i 1
Harmis Values Represantation Harmis Values Reprasantation Harmis Values Represantation Harmis Values Representation
ez 98.8% ez 93.5% Yes |1.2% Yes | |20.1%
No |1.2% No | 6.5% No 98.8% No T9.9%
i i 1 i
Trump Values Representation Trump Values Representation Trump Values Representation Trump Values Representation
Yes [ 2% Yes [113.0% fes 98.1% Yes 67.1%
Mo 99.8% No B7.0% No |.9% No 32.9%
1 [ ! !
Election Feeling Descriptor Election Faeling Descriptor Election Feeling Descriptor Election Feeling Descriptor
Excited Excited 18.8% Excited 14.2% Excited 3.7%
Hopeful 45 5% Hopeful 21.4% Hopeful 33.7% Hopeful 9.7%
Anxious 37.9% Anxious 34.8% Anzious 26.3% Anxious 24.2%
Indifferent Indifferent 1% Indifferent Indifferent 18.0%
Frustrated Frustrated 14.4% Frustrated 13.0% Frustrated 31.4%
Confused Confused [1.0% Confused Confused
Angry Angry Angry Angry 11.3%
Joy Joy 2.2%. [Joy Joy D%
! ! !
Election Stakes Election Stakes
Higher Higher T2.9% Higher Higher 57.6%
Lower Lower 2.8% Lower Lower 6.5%
About the same |2.7% About the same 21.0% About the same | 7.2% About the same 31.1%
Unsure 2% Unsure 3.3% Unsure 1.3% Unsure 4.9%
[ ' ' |
Debate Watch Debate Watch Debate Watch Debate Watch
Yes 93.1% Yes 88.6% Yes 87.7% Yes T3.0%
Mo | 6.9% No 11.4% No 12.3% No 27.0%
! ' [ '
Debate Winner Debate Winner Debate Winner Debate Winner
Donald Tump 0% Donsld Trump |.D% Donsald Trump _51.1% Donald Trump 17.9%
Kamala Hamis 99.2% Kamala Hamis 94.6% Kamals Hamis |3.1% Kamals Hamis 33.0%
Meither 0% Neither 3.3% Neither 33.2% Neither 41.7%
Unsure -B% Unsure 2.1% Unsura 2.6% Unsura IT’.4%

Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Meither

Both

Unsure

Word Association: Presidential
99.3%
(0%
5%
1%
(0%

Word Association: Presidential
kamats Hars [N ==

Donald Trump [1.1%

Neither 5%
Both 3.6%
Unsure 2.1%

Kamala Hamis
Donsald Trump
Neither

Both

Unsura

Word Association: Presidential
1.1%
85.6%
11.1%
1.0%
1.2%

Word Association: Presidential
Kamals Hamis 11.6%

Donald Trump 31.2%
Neither 44.0%
Both 9.1%
Unsure 4.1%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

High Propensity
Dems (32%)

Low Propensity
Dems (14%)

GOP Base
(37%)

Moderates/

Lean GOPs (17%)

Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Meither

Both

Unsure

Word Associstion: Trustworthy
96.9%
0%
2.3%
0%

8%
'

Word Association: Trustworthy
wamata Haris [N :s 5>

Donald Tump  |.4%

MNeither 11.4%
Both 0%
Unsure 2.8%

Kamals Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither

Baoth

Unsure

Word Association: Trustworthy
D%

9.9%
0%

%
[

Word Associstion: Trustworthy
Kamals Hamis [1.2%

Donald Trump 22.4%
MNeither 68.1%
Both 3.5%

Unsure 4.8%

Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Meither

Both

Unsure

Word Association: Enengetic
92.6%
2%
T%
5.5%

1.0%
I

‘Word Association: Energetic

Kamals Hamis T8.7%
Donald Tump | 4.3%

MNeither 3.0%

Both 11.9%

Unsure 2.1%

Kamals Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither

Baoth

Unsure

‘Word Association: Enaergetic
4.9%

Word Association: Energetic

Kamala Hamis 24 8%
Donald Trump 19.3%
MNeither 27.1%
Both 25.5%
Unsure 3.3%

Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither

Both

Unsure

Word Association: Confident
85.3%
D%
3%
14.4%
0%

Word Association: Confident
wamats Haris [ == -

Donald Trump a
Meither 1.3%
Both 9.3%
Unsure 0%

Kamals Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither

Both

Unsure

Word Association: Confident

1.6%
84.1%

4.0%
9.1%

1.2%
!

Word Association: Confident
Kamals Hamis 13.7%

Donald Trump 36.3%
Neither 13.2%
Both 32.7%
Unsure 4.0%

Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither

Both

Unsure

Word Association: Honest

3%
2.9%

Word Association: Honest

wamats Haris [ = 0%

Donald Tump |.9%

Neither 11.0%
Both 1.5%
Unsure 3.7%

Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither

Both

Unsure

Word Associstion: Honest

0%
84.0%

14.3%
0%
1.7%

Word Associstion: Honest
Kamals Hamis | 5.8%

Donald Trump 16.7%

Neither 70.3%
Both 1.4%
Unsure 5.9%

Kamala Hamis

Donald Trump
Neither

Both
Unsure

Word Association: Strong
0%

1.5%

2.6%

6%

‘Word Association: Strong

wamais Harrs [ =5 =

Donald Tump | 2.6%

Neither 2.2%
Both 5.9%
Unsure 2.4%

Kamala Hamis

Donald Trump
Neither

Both
Unsure

‘Word Association: Strong

0%
92.9%

5.5%
1.6%
0%

‘Word Association: Strong
Kamala Hamis 10.3%

Donald Trump 36.5%
Neither 30.3%
Both 16.2%
Unsure 5.7%

Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither

Both

Unsure

‘Word Association: Inspiring
0%

6.3%

0%

1%

‘Word Association: Inspiring

wamais Harrs [ == 5%

Donald Tump  |.0%

Maither 65.3%
Both 2.4%
Unsure 1.8%

Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither

Both

Unsure

‘Word Association: Inspiring

5%
T3.5%

24.1%
(2%
1.7%

Wond Association: Inspiring
Kamala Hamis 14.4%
Donald Trump 9.3%

MNaithar 63.4%
Both L
Unsure 5.6%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

High Propensity
Dems (32%)

Low Propensity
Dems (14%)

GOP Base
(37%)

Moderates/
Lean GOPs (17%)

Word Associstion: Prepared
wamsts fari= [ == 5=
Donald Tump 0%

Meither D%
Both 1.2%
Unsure 2%

Word Associstion: Prepared
wamsis ke (1 =
Donald Trump |3.3%

Neither 5%
Both 3.4%
Unsure 1.5%

Word Associstion: Prepared
Kamals Hamis
Donald Trump
Neither
Both

Unsure

Word Associstion: Prepared

Kamals Harmis 33.5%
Dionald Trump 19.2%
MNeither 25.4%
Both 14.7%
Unsure 7.2%

Word Association: Caring
wamsts Hari= [ = ==

Word Association: Caring
warsis rars [ =5 ==

Word Associstion: Caring

Word Associstion: Caring

Kamals Hamis Kamals Harmis 22 4%
Donald Tump |0% Donald Trump |2.0% Donald Trump Dionald Trump 16.3%
Meither 5% Neither 1.9% Neither 143% Meither 49.3%
Both D% Both 2% Both 2.6% Both 5.2%
Unsure LT Unsure .0% Unsure 1.9% Unsure 5.8%
[ i ' '
2024 Winner Pradiction 2024 Winner Prediction 2024 Winner Prediction 2024 Winner Prediction
Republican Donald Trump | 1% Republican Donsld Tump | 2.5% Republican Donald Trump 79.6% Republican Donald Trump 39.0%
Democrat Kamsala Hamis 79.1% Democrat Kamala Hamis T% Democrat Kamala Hamis 4.4% Democrat Kamala Hamis 24 5%
Someone else 0% Someone else Someone else 0% Someone else 5.2%
Unsure 20.8% Unsure Unsure 16.0% Unsure 31.4%
[ ' ' '
Party - Extreme Party - Extreme Party - Extreme Party - Extreme
The Republican Party 95.7% The Republican Party 44.9% The Republican Party 14.9% The Republican Party 32.3%
The Democratic Party | 2.5% The Democratic Party 41.8% The Democratic Party 20.3% The Democratic Party 46.5%
Unsure 1.8% Unsure 13.3% Unsure 4.8% Unsure 21.2%

MNews Source
Mational or local broadeast televisi..
Streaming live TV like YouTubeTV,...
Fox News
CNN or MSNEC
Social media like Facebook, X...
Mewspapers
Talk radio
Online news websites

Unsure

News Source
National or local broadcast televisi..
Streaming live TV like YouTubeTV,...
Fox News
CMN or MENBC
Social media like Facebook, X...
Mewspapers
Talk radio
Online news websites

Unsure

Mews Source
National or local broadeast televisi...
Streaming live TV like YouTubeTV,...
Fox News
CMN or MENBC
Social media like Facebook, X...
Mewspapers
Talk radio
Online news websites

Unsure

MNews Source
National or local broadcast televisi... 26.1%
Streaming live TV like YouTubeTV,...
Fox Mews
CNN or MENBC
Social media like Facebook, X...
Mewspapers
Talk radio
Online news websites 23.6%

Unsure

Gender

Female 58.4%
Male 41.5%
'

Gender

Female 50.2%
Male 39.8%
'

Gender

Female 44.9%
Male 55.1%
'

Gender

Female 56.1%
Male 43.9%
'
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| Segmentation Analysis:

High Propensity
Dems (32%)

Low Propensity
Dems (14%)

GOP Base
(37%)

Moderates/

Lean GOPs (17%)

Age Range Age Range Age Range Age Range
18 - 24 17.4% 18 - 34 13.3% 18 - 24
35 - 44 12.3% 35 - 44 11.9% 35-44
45 - 54 16.2% 45 - 54 20.2% 45 - 54
55 - 64 18.8% 55 - 64 [26.1% 55 - 64
65+ 35.3% 65+ 28.5% 65+
' [
Ideology Ideology Ideology Ideology
Conservative | 4.8% Consenvative | 10.7% Conservative 76.6% Conservative 32.6%
Moderate 32.3% Moderate 39.2% Moderate 19.0% Moderate 52.4%
Liberal 52.3% Liberal 49.3% Libersl 3.0% Liberal 5.5%
Unsure 5% Unsure 8% Unsure 1.4% Unsure 8.5%
' ' ' '
Community Type Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 22.6% Rural 21.9% Rural 33.3% Rural 24.2%
Suburban 50.5% Suburban 57.2% Suburban 50.9% Suburban 54.0%
Urban 15.B%I Urban ZD.B%I Urban 15.8% Urban 21.?%I
[
Parent Parent Parant Parent
Yes 25.4% Yes 45.7% Yes 28.0% Yes 39.1%
No T4.1% No 52.9% No 69.7% Mo 59.4%
Refused |.5% Refused |1.4% Refused |2.2% Refused |1.5%
1 ! ! '
Religion Religion Religion Religion
Catholic 21.5% Catholic 25.6% Catholic 26.8% Catholic 21.3%
Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... 17.3% Mainline Protestant (Methodist.... 5.7 Mainline Protestant (Methodist.... 16.8% Mainline Protestant (Methodist.... 17.2%
Ewangelical or Bom-Agsin (Baptist, ... 6.6% Evangelical orBom-Again (Baptist, ... 18.1% Evangelical orBom-Again (Baptist,... 27.8% Evangelical or Bom-Again (Baptist,... 16.0%
Another religion 9.7% Another religion 14.0% Another religion 9.1% Another religion 12.8%
Mot religious 43.3% Mot religious 33.6% Mot religious 15.8% Mot religious 30.5%
Unsure 1.6% Unsure 3.0% Unsure 3.7% Unsure 2.1%
i i i i
Religious Service Attendance Religious Service Attendance Religious Service Attendance Religious Service Attendance
Weekly Church ‘Weekly Church 15.2% 'Weekly Church 30.5% ‘Weekly Church 16.3%
Monthly Church Monthly Church 16.5% Monthly Church 13.6% Monthty Church 14.9%
Rare Church - Afew times per year Rare Church - Afew times per year 30.2% Rare Church - A few times per year 23.6% Rare Church - Afew times per year 26.9%
Never Church Never Church 38.2% MNewver Church 32.2% MNever Church 41.9%
' ' [
Employment Status Employment Status Employment Status Employment Status
Employed A8.7% Employed Employed 61.0% Employed 59 8%
Unemployed but looking for work 1.2% Unemployed but looking for work Unemployed but looking for work 2.5% Unemployed but looking for work 7.5%
Unemployed and not looking for work 4% Unemployed and not looking for work Unemployed and not looking for work 1.1% Unemployed and not looking for work 4.3%
Homemsker [ stay-at-home parent 2.5% Homemaker [ stay-st-home parent Homemaker / stay-st-home parent 3.6% Homemaker / stay-at-home parent 7.7
Student 1.0% Student Student 8% Student 3.1%
Retired 35.8% Retired Retired 30.1% Retired 16.0%
Unsure 4% Unsure Unsure 1.0% Unsure 1.7%
! [ '
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| Segmentation Analysis:

High Propensity
Dems (32%)

Low Propensity
Dems (14%)

GOP Base
(37%)

Moderates/
Lean GOPs (17%)

Marital Status
Single
Mamied
Divorced 10.8%
Widowed 8.7
Separated [2.0%
Unsure 2%

Marital Status
snge [ <= 0%

Marmed 35.4%

Divorced 13.4%

Widowed |8%
Separated [1.6%
Unsure 0%

Marital Status

Single 18
Mamied 62.7%

Divorced 10.1%
widowed  fJo.2%
Separated |1.2%
Unsure 1.0%

Marital Status
Single 33.2%
Married =53.1%
Divorced T7.8%
Widowed |2.6%

Separated |2.5%
Unsure 6%

Income by Response

Income by Response

Income by Response

Income by Response

‘White or Caucasian

Asian or Pacific Islander 5%

Black or African American 4.3%

Hispanic or Latino 6.1%
Other 2.8%
Unsure 1%

White or Caucasian

Asian or Pacific Islander

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
Other

Unsura

Asian or Pacific Islander 2.2%

White or Caucasian

Black or African American 1.9%

Hispanic or Latino T.1%
Other 4.2%
Unsure 3.4%

Less than 525,000 5.9% Less than 525,000 15.3% Less than 525,000 8.0% Less than 525,000 11.2%
525,000-549,959 11.5% 525,000 -549,959 25.9% 525,000 - 549,999 16.7% 525,000 - 549,999 20.3%
550,000-574,989 14.6% 550,000-574,989 20.9% 550,000 -574,999 17.0% £50,000-574,999 12.7%
575,000-599,959 15.1% 575,000-599,959 15.2% 575,000 -599,999 11.2% £75,000-599,999 13.7%
$100,000 - 5124,999 17.0% $100,000-5124.999 | 2.6% $100,000 -5124,999 12.5% $100,000-5124,999 | 11.7%
5125,000+ 32.4% 5125,000+ 11.1% 5125,000+ 26.1% 125,000+ 25.9%
Unsure 3.5% Unsura 3.1% Unsure 8.5% Unsure 4.5%

' ' ' '

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian

Asian or Pacific Islander IS.D%

Black or African American 7.1%

Hispanic or Latino 8.3%
Other 4.4%
Unsure 9%

2020 Retro Bsaliot
Republican Donakd Tump  |.3%
Demaocrat Joe Biden 97.4%
Other 2.3%

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Donakd Trump 6.7%

Demaocrat Joe Biden
Other

T4.2%
19.0%

2020 Retro Baliot
Republican Donaid Trump | o°-%
Democrat Joe Biden 2.7%

Other 6.4%

Republican Donakd Trump  [N50.2%

Democrat Joe Biden
Other

2020 Retro Ballot

16.5%
32.7%

Education Level

Mo degree 39.1%
At lzast College 60.9%
|

Education Level

Mo degree 70.2%
At least College 29.2%
'

Education Level

Mo degree 56.8%
4t least College 33.2%
'

Mo degree 63.4%
At lzast College 36.6%
'

Educstion Level

General Election X of 4

<=2 of 4 19.6%
3ordofd B0.4%
'

General Election X of 4

<=2 of 4 67.5%
3ordofd 32.5%
[

General Election X of 4

==2 of4 27.2%
3ordofd T72.8%
'

==2 of4 50.6%
3ordofd 49.4%
'

General Election X of4

Geo
GOP Seats 51.4%
Dem Seats 37.6%
Open Sesats | 11.0%

GOP Seats

Dem Seats 36.2%

Open Sests |3.1%

Geo
GOP Seats 55.7%
Dem Seats 36.2%

Open Seats | 8.0%

GOP Seats

Dem Seats 42 8%

Open Seats | 5.9%

51.4%

CYGNAL



Demographics

Sex
53.3% 46.7%
Female Male
Parent
Yes 31.5%
Partisanship

ngly Republican
ostly Republican
Independent

ystly Democratic

ngly Democratic

Sample size: 1503

Age Range

18 - 34 23.6%

35-44 15.3%

}5 - 54 16.7%

’5 - 64 19.8%

65+ 24.6%

Education

42 0% have at least

a College degree

EI

57.2% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative 16.1%

'what conservative 20.5%

Moderate 31.7%

Somewhat liberal 15.6%

13.8%

Very liberal

Household Income

<$25k
$25k-$50k
$50k-$75k
$75k-$100k
$100k-$125k
$125k+

Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucasian

1 or Pacific Islander

'k or African American

Hispanic or Latino

8.9%
16.9%
16.1%
13.5%
13.3%
25.9%

|2.9%

|5.4%

I 10.3%

Other |3.7%

Community Type

17.8%

Rural - 26.7%
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